## 74525 01-14-94410:39 RCVD

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail To: Vetter Living Trust 8439 Sheridell Ave. Pico Rivera, CA 90660

Mail Tax Statements To: Vetter Living Trust 8439 Sheridell Ave. Pico Rivera CA 90660

Space Above For Recorder's Use

Volm94 Page 1593

## Property Address: Vacant Land, Klamath Falls County, OR Ouitclaim Deed

Tax Assessor Identification Number: R387735 & R387744

The undersigned, grantor(s) declare(s) that there is no transfer tax as this conveyance is a bonafide gift, and that the grantor(s) received no return consideration.

- EVetter

**Robert H. Vetter** 

Susan F. Vetter

For no value received, the undersigned, as grantor(s):

Robert H. Vetter and Susan F. Vetter

hereby remises, releases, and forever quitclaims to, as grantee(s):

Robert H. Vetter and Susan F. Vetter,

Trustees of the Vetter Living Trust, Dated 3/08/89

the following property in the City of Unincorporated Area, County of Klamath Falls: LOTS 30-31, BLOCK 12, FLAT NUMBER 1, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON.

Date Of Execution: (-2-94

Robert H. Vetter

E Votter

Susan F. Vetter

## Certificate Of Acknowledgment Of Notary Public

SS.

State of California

County of Los Angeles\_

On\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

before me, Robert Otis, a notary public, personally appeared:

Robert H. Vetter Susan F. Vetter

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

NOTARY SEAL

(Signature of Notary Public)

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

F	iled for rec	ord at reque					the	14th day
þ	f.	Jan	A.D., 1	9 <u>94 at</u>	10:39 o'clock	A_M., and	duly recorded in	n Vol. <u>M94</u>
			of	<u> </u>		_ on Page1		<i>t.</i>
				사람 관람은 가슴을 물었다.	Eve	lyn Biehn By South	County Cle	nk j
	EE \$3	5.00			I	By Louile	Je J Null	inde
				이야 한 것 다. 이 가 가 가 가 다. 같 다 다 다 다 다 다 가 하다.				د
331		맛 소 있 수 !			한 성역에 가격되었다. 1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년 1997년 - 1997년 -		19 	